

Value Partners Group Limited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) 43rd Floor, The Center 99 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong Tel: (852) 2880 9263 Fax: (852) 2564 8487

Email: vpg@vp.com.hk

[For Immediate Release]

Value Partners appoints Hyung Do KIM as Senior Director, Head of ETF Business and Korea Sales

(Hong Kong, 21 March 2022) — Value Partners Group Limited (together with its subsidiaries, "Value Partners" or "the Group", Hong Kong Stock Code: 806) today announces the appointment of Mr. Hyung Do KIM as Senior Director, Head of ETF Business and Korea Sales, effective 21 March 2022.

Mr. KIM provides leadership in the strategy development and execution of the Group's exchange-traded fund (ETF) business. At the same time, he assists with the sales initiatives for Korea. Based in Hong Kong, Mr. KIM reports to the Group's President, Ms. June WONG.

Mr. KIM has extensive experience in the ETF industry, with a solid track record in product development and strategy, as well as portfolio management on ETFs and quantitative products. During his career, he has worked in both Hong Kong and Seoul. Previously, he was Deputy Head of Quantitative Investment Department at CSOP Asset Management in Hong Kong. He helped the firm establish a series of new products, which have become the most popularly traded ETFs on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Before joining CSOP, he served as the Head of ETF Investment Team at Korea Investment Management in Korea, responsible for the firm's ETF business, covering portfolio management, new product launches, and business development.

In welcoming Mr. KIM's appointment, Value Partners Group's President Ms. June WONG said, "We are very pleased to welcome Mr. KIM to the Value Partners team. With his extensive experience in the ETF business, I look forward to his expert leadership to help Value Partners with our ETF business expansion. At the same time, given his strong network in Korea, Mr. Kim should add significant value to our ability to serve the Korean investment community."



Appendix - Biography of Mr. Hyung Do KIM



Hyung Do KIM CFA Senior Director, Head of ETF Business and Korea Sales

Mr. Hyung Do KIM is Senior Director, Head of ETF Business and Korea Sales of Value Partners. He provides leadership in the strategy development and execution of the Group's exchange-traded fund (ETF) business. At the same time, he assists with the sales initiatives for Korea.

Mr. KIM has over 17 years of experience in the ETF industry, with a solid track record in product development and strategy, as well as portfolio management on ETFs and quantitative products. During his career, he has worked in both Hong Kong and Seoul. Prior to joining Value Partners, he was Deputy Head of Quantitative Investment Department at CSOP Asset Management in Hong Kong. He helped the firm establish a series of new products, which have become the most popularly traded ETFs on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Before joining CSOP, he served as the Head of ETF Investment Team at Korea Investment Management in Korea, responsible for the firm's ETF business, covering portfolio management, new product launches, and business development.

Mr. KIM holds a Master's Degree in International Studies and a Bachelor's degree in Business Administration, both from Yonsei University in Korea. He is a holder of Chartered Financial Analyst ("CFA").

About Value Partners Group Limited

Value Partners, one of Asia's largest independent asset management firms, seeks to offer world-class investment services and products. Since its establishment in 1993, the Company has been a dedicated value investor in Asia and around the world. In November 2007, Value Partners Group became the first asset management firm to be listed on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (Stock code: 806 HK). In addition to its Hong Kong headquarters, the firm operates in Shanghai, Shenzhen, Kuala Lumpur, Singapore and London, and maintains a representative office in Beijing. Value Partners' investment strategies cover equities, fixed income, multi-asset, alternatives, real estate and quantitative investment solutions, for institutional and individual clients in the Asia-Pacific, Europe and the United States. For more information, please visit www.valuepartners-group.com.

Media enquiries:

Teresa Yu

Associate Director, Marketing and Communications

Email: teresayu@vp.com.hk Tel: (852) 2143 0320